City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 5

Plastic Refuse Can Liners

Metro W. Plastics Date: 05-30-17

ATTN: G. Rip Ridley/Mark Ridley Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson
P.0O. Box 193603 Term contract: 83100

San Francisco, CA 94119 City Blanket No. BPSF00003917
E-mail: metroplasi@aol.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  § 2,700,000.00

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification Date Date Amount Other Changes
Original contract ~ 09-01-12 08-31-15 $ 1,000,000
1 No Change No Change No Change  Price Increase
No Change No Change No Change  Price Increase;
Replace Condition 60
3 No Change 08-31-16 $ 1,430,000 Extend contract;
Increase NTE Amount
4 No Change 08-31-17 $2,200,000 Extend contract;
Increase NTE Amount
5 No Change 08-31-18 $ 2,700,000 Extend contract;
Increase NTE Amount

This Contract Modification 5 changes the contract as follows:

The contract is extended by one (1) year, expiring August 31, 2018 and the contract not to
exceed will be increased to $2,700,000.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

777 Approved by the City: . Ll lennsag S / L3 / /]

'fg‘-.f Jaci Fong, Director of @CA and Purchaser Date
Approved by Contractor: f ,@0 g&(é% ‘j— / Z?’/ /7
Slgnature Déte

Name and title g Z{/ﬁ ?fﬁ'éiy
1



